
K E L L A H I N , K E L L A H I N A N D A U B R E Y 
A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

E L P A T I O B U I L D I N G 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N 

K A R E N A U B R E Y 

J A S O N K E L L A H I N 

O F C O U N S E L 

C A N O A C E H A M A N N C A L L A H A N 

HAND-DELIVERED 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2265 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 2 6 5 

September 17, 1990 

i i 7 N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

RECEIVED^ 

SEP 18 1990 
Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 

'OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 S \ 

Re: Meridian O i l Inc.'s A p p l i c a t i o n 
f o r t h r e e (3) Non-Standard Spacing and 
P r o r a t i o n U n i t s , Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool, 
Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behal f o f Meridian O i l Inc., please s e t t h e enclosed 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r hearing a t the next a v a i l a b l e examiner's 
docket now s e t f o r October 17, 1990. 

We suggest t h e f o l l o w i n g t o be used f o r the 
adve r t i s e m e n t . f o r t h i s case: 

A p p l i c a t i o n o f Meridian O i l Inc. f o r t h r e e non-standard 
spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t s , Rio A r r i b a County, New 
Mexico. A p p l i c a n t i n the above-styled cause seeks 
approval o f t h r e e non-standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n 
u n i t s f o r w e l l s i n Sections 3, 4, and 5 o f T31N, R5W, 
N.M.P.M., Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico. Said 
l o c a t i o n s are approximately miles from 

By copy o f t h i s l e t t e r and a p p l i c a t i o n sent c e r t i f i e d 
m a i l , r e t u r n - r e c e i p t requested, we are n o t i f y i n g each o f the 
o f f s e t t i n g owners and/or operators o f t h e i r r i g h t t o appear 
at the hearing e i t h e r i n support of or i n o p p o s i t i o n t o t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 



Mr. William J. LeMay 
September 17, 1990 
Page 2 

Should any party desire more information about t h i s 
matter or about the procedures f o r hearing t h i s a p plication, 
they may c a l l the Division or the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y yours 

WTK/tic 
Enclosure 

cc: Mr. Alan Alexander 
Meridian O i l Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 

"Certified-Retum Receipt Requested 

A l l parties l i s t e d on Exhibit B 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF MERIDIAN OIL INC. FOR 
APPROVAL OF THREE NON-STANDARD 
PRORATION AND SPACING UNITS, BASIN 
FRUITLAND COAL GAS POOL, 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

RECEIVE* 

SEP 18 1990 

OILCONSERVAIlOJiCMSlOJi 

! 

CASE NO. 

A P P L I . C A T I O N 

COMES NOW MERIDIAN OIL INC., by and through i t s 

a t t o r n e y s , KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY, and a p p l i e s t o the 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r approval o f t h r e e 

non-standard p r o r a t i o n and spacing u n i t s i n Township 31 

North, Range 5 West, Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool as 

f o l l o w s : 

(1) Rosa U n i t No. 337 
NSPU D e s c r i p t i o n : Section 3: A l l (368.40 acres) 

(2) Rosa U n i t No. 255 
NSPU D e s c r i p t i o n : Section 4: A l l (368.28 acres) 

(3) Rosa U n i t No. 335 
NSPU D e s c r i p t i o n : Section 5: A l l (367.96 acres) 

1. A p p l i c a n t i s a working i n t e r e s t owner and th e 

operator o f the t h r e e spacing units;. 



2. As a r e s u l t of governmental surveys, the northern 

side of T31N, R5W consists of a series of i r r e g u l a r l y shaped 

l o t s , each of which contains more or less than 40 acres, 

r e s u l t i n g i n the necessity f o r proration and spacing u n i t s , 

which are contrary to the O i l Conservation Di v i s i o n rules 

f o r Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas wells. 

3. Applicant proposes to dedicate the acreage 

described above t o Basin Fr u i t l a n d Coal Gas Wells as shown 

on Exhibit "A". 

4. Attached as Exhibit "A" i s a p l a t showing a l l of 

the acreage dedicated to the subject wells and the 

surrounding acreage. 

5. Attached as Exhibit "B" i s a l i s t of a l l 

o f f s e t t i n g owners and/or operators who are required by 

Division rules t o receive n o t i f i c a t i o n of t h i s application. 

6. Pursuant t o Division rules, a copy of t h i s 

a p plication was mailed by c e r t i f i e d mail, return-receipt 

requested, t o a l l parties l i s t e d on Exhibit "B". 



WHEREFORE, Ap p l i c a n t requests t h a t a f t e r n o t i c e and 

hearing t h e a p p l i c a t i o n be granted. 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted: 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY 

By:_ 
W. Thomas Kel 

Post O f f i c e Box 2]&65 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

(505) 982-4285 
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EXHIBIT B 

C o a s t l i n e Petroleum Company 
P.O. Box 841080 
D a l l a s , Texas 75284 

Schalk Development Company 
P.O. Box 25825 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125 

Nassau Resources, Inc. 
650 S. Cherry St., Suite 1225 
Denver, Colorado 80222 

E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas Company 
c/o Mer i d i a n O i l I n c . 
Post O f f i c e Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 
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RECEIVE 1993 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

September 19, 1990 
GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

GOVcRNOfl STATE LAND BlHlXliKG 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

(305) 827-5800 

Kellahin, Kellahin & Aubrey 
P.O. Box 2265 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2265 

Attention: W. Thomas Kellahin 
General Counsel for Meridian Oil, Inc. 

RE: Meridian Oil, Inc. 's application for three (3) 
non-standard gas spacing and proration 
units, Sections 3, 4 and 5, Township 31 
North, Range 5 West, NMPM, Basin-
Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, Rio Aniba 
County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Kellahin: 

In reviewing the subject application to be set for the hearing on the October 17, 1990 
docket, it appears that this matter can be considered administratively and does not require 
hearing for resnlutinn. I am therefore returning the subject request for hearing to you since 
it is deemed unnecessary at this time. 

Please submit the required information for administrative review pursuant to Rule 6 of the 
Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, as promulgated by 
Division Order No. R-8768. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec Meridian Oil, Inc. - Farmington 
William J. L^May, Director US Bureau of Land Managemei t - Farmington 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

September 19, 1990 
GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 827-5B00 

GOVERNOR 

Kellahin, Kellahin & Aubrey 
P.O. Box 2265 
SantaFe, NM 87504-2265 

Attention: W. Thomas Kellahin 
General Counsel for Meridian Oil, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Kellahin: 

In reviewing the subject application to be set for the hearing on the October 17, 1990 
docket, it appears that this matter can be considered administratively and does not require 
hearing for resolution. I am therefore returning the subject request for hearing to you since 
it is deemed unnecessary at this time. 

Please submit the required information for administrative review pursuant to Rule 6 of the 
Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, as promulgated by 
Division Order No. R-8768. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me. 

RE: Meridian Oil, Inc. 's application for three (3) 
non-standard gas spacing and proration 
units, Sections 3, 4 and 5, Township 31 
North, Range 5 West, NMPM, Basin-
Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, Rio Arriba 
County, New Mexico. 

Sincerely, 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/ag 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
William J. LeMay, Director 

Meridian Oil, Inc. - Farmington 
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 



K E L L A H I N , K E L L A H I N AND A U B R E Y 
A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

E L P A T I O B U I L D I N G 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N 

K A R E N A U B R E Y 

I I 7 N O R T H G U A D A L U P E T E L E P H O N E I S O S I 9 8 2 - 4 2 8 5 

T E L E F A X ( S O S ) 9 8 2 - 2 0 4 7 
POST OFFICE BOX ZZ65 

C A N O A C E H A M A N N C A L L A H A N S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 2 6 5 

J A S O N K E L L A H I N 

O F C O U N S E L 

September 17, 1990 

HAND-DELIVERED RECEIVED 

S£P1 u 199a 
• COHSERVATlQti DIVISION 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Meridian Oil Inc.'s Application 
for three (3) Non-Standard Spacing and 
Proration Units, Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

On behalf of Meridian Oil Inc., please set the enclosed 
application for hearing at the next available examiner's 
docket now set for October 17, 1990. 

We suggest the following to be used for the 
advertisement for t h i s case: 

Application of Meridian Oil Inc. for three non-standard 
spacing and proration units, Rio Arriba County, New 
Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks 
approval of three non-standard spacing and proration 
units for wells in Sections 3, 4, and 5 of T31N, R5W, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Said 
locations are approximately miles from 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r and application sent c e r t i f i e d 
mail, return-receipt requested, we are notifying each of the 
offsetting owners and/or operators of their right to appear 
at the hearing either i n support of or in opposition to t h i s 
application. 



Mr. William J . LeMay 
September 17, 1990 
Page 2 

Should any party desire more information about t h i s 
matter or about the procedures for hearing t h i s application, 
they may c a l l the Division or the undersigned. 

WTK/tic 
Enclosure 

cc: Mr. Alan Alexander 
Meridian Oil Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 

Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 

"Certified-Return Receipt Requested" 
A l l parties l i s t e d on Exhibit B 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

RECEIVED 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF MERIDIAN OIL INC. FOR 
APPROVAL OF THREE NON-STANDARD 
PRORATION AND SPACING UNITS, BASIN 
FRUITLAND COAL GAS POOL, 
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 

QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SFP 1 • 1990 

A P P L I C A T I O N 

COMES NOW MERIDIAN OIL INC., by and through i t s 

attorneys, KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY, and applies t o the 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r approval of three 

non-standard p r o r a t i o n and spacing u n i t s i n Township 31 

North, Range 5 West, Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool as 

f o l l o w s : 

(1) Rosa Uni t No. 337 
NSPU Des c r i p t i o n : Section 3: A l l (368.40 acres) 

(2) Rosa Uni t No. 255 
NSPU Des c r i p t i o n : Section 4: A l l (368.28 acres) 

(3) Rosa Uni t No. 335 
NSPU Des c r i p t i o n : Section 5: A l l (367.96 acres) 

1. Applicant i s a working i n t e r e s t owner and the 

operator of the three spacing u n i t s . 



2. As a r e s u l t of governmental surveys, the northern 

side of T31N, R5W consists of a s e r i e s of i r r e g u l a r l y shaped 

l o t s , each of which contains more or less than 40 acres, 

r e s u l t i n g i n the necessity f o r p r o r a t i o n and spacing u n i t s , 

which are contrary t o the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n r u l e s 

f o r Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas w e l l s . 

3. Applicant proposes to dedicate the acreage 

described above t o Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Wells as shown 

on E x h i b i t "A". 

4. Attached as E x h i b i t "A" i s a p l a t showing a l l of 

the acreage dedicated t o the subject w e l l s and the 

surrounding acreage. 

5. Attached as E x h i b i t "B" i s a l i s t of a l l 

o f f s e t t i n g owners and/or operators who are r e q u i r e d by 

D i v i s i o n r u l e s t o receive n o t i f i c a t i o n of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

6. Pursuant t o D i v i s i o n r u l e s , a copy of t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n was mailed by c e r t i f i e d m a i l , r e t u r n - r e c e i p t 

requested, t o a l l p a r t i e s l i s t e d on E x h i b i t "B". 



WHEREFORE, Applicant requests t h a t a f t e r n o t i c e and 

hearing the a p p l i c a t i o n be granted. 

Respectfully submitted: 

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY 

SU By: 
W. Thomas 

Post O f f i c e Box 2j£65 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

(505) 982-4285 

87504 
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EXHIBIT 

Coastline Petroleum Company 
P.O. Box 841080 
Dallas, Texas 75284 

Schalk Development Company 
P.O. Box 25825 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125 

Nassau Resources, Inc. 
650 S. Cherry St., Suite 1225 
Denver, Colorado 80222 

E l Paso Natural Gas Company 
c/o Meridian O i l Inc. 
Post Office Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 



MERIDIAN ©DL 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 

SENT FEDERAL EXPRESS 
November 7, 1990 

0 ^ 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 \/-'~'' 

Re: Non-standard Spacing and P r o r a t i o n Units, . • 
T-31-N, R-5-W, Rio A r r i b a County, New'Mexico 

Rosa Unit #337 - 2205'FSL, 950'FWL, Section 3 
Rosa Unit #255 - 790'FSL, 1140'FWL, Section 4 
Rosa Unit #335 - 2005'FSL, 950'FWL, Section 5 

Gentlemen: 

This i s an a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r 
non-standard gas spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t o f the referenced 
w e l l s i n the F r u i t l a n d Coal formation. 

The f o l l o w i n g are items f o r your c o n s i d e r a t i o n : 

1. Completed C-102 f o r each w e l l showing l o c a t i o n , p r o r a t i o n 
u n i t and" leases w i t h i n the u n i t . 

2. P l a t showing o f f s e t operators/owners and acreage d e d i c a t i o n 
f o r the referenced w e l l s . 

3. F r u i t l a n d Coal A c t i v i t y Map w i t h d r i l l e d and proposed w e l l s 
i n t he Rosa U n i t v i c i n i t y . 

4. Map showing p r i o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approvals i n the Rosa Unit 
and surrounding area. 

5. A f f a d a v i t o f n o t i f i c a t i o n of o f f s e t operators/owners by 
c e r t i f i e d m a i l . 

6. Copy o f a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non-standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n 
u n i t submitted September 17, 1990, and copy of r e p l y from 
Michael E. Stogner dated September 19, 1990, requesting 
t h a t these w e l l s be reviewed a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y . 

Please l e t me know i f you r e q u i r e f u r t h e r i n f o r m a t i o n . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Peggy E r a d f i e l d 
RegulatDry A f f a i r s 

encs. 
xc: Bureau o f Land Management, Farmington D i s t r i c t 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , Aztec D i s t r i c t 

' MeridiartOiUnc:. 3535 East'30th-St:. PO. Box 4289'. Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289.Telephone 505-326-9700 



MERIDIAN ©iL 

-'.V DIVISION 
REff /'t'D 

'SO NOI/13 m 8 55 

SENT FEDERAL EXPRESS 
November 7, 1990 

To: O f f s e t Owners/Operators 

This i s n o t i f i c a t i o n t h a t Meridian O i l I n c . i s seeking 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r a non-standard gas spacing and 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r the referenced w e l l s . 

A copy o f the C-102 showing the l o c a t i o n o f these w e l l s and a 
map showing the o f f s e t owners/operators i s attached. 

A copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by Federal Express m a i l w i t h a request t h a t you 
f u r n i s h the New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , PO Box 2088, 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 w i t h a Waiver o f Obj e c t i o n , and r e t u r n one 
copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

S i n c e r e l y yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 
Schalk 
riQtrQinptnont- c.n. hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a non-standard gas spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t 
f o r 1-hPirxgnRaNnQjt: .#^7 f #255 and #335 as proposed above. 

Date: 

xc: C o a s t l i n e Petroleum Company 
Schalk Development Company 
Nassau Resources, I n c . 
E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas Company 

Meridian Oii Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. PO. Box 4289. Farmington. New MfcA.co 87499-4289. Telephone 505-326-9700 



MERIDIAN ©DL >L C O ^ S ^ . ^ H DIVISION 

'90 NOU 13 fifj 8 H9 

SENT FEDERAL EXPRESS 
November 7, 1990 

To: O f f s e t Owners/Operators 

This i s n o t i f i c a t i o n t h a t Meridian O i l Inc. i s seeking 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r a non-standard gas spacing and 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r the referenced w e l l s . 

A copy o f the C-102 showing the l o c a t i o n o f these w e l l s and a 
map showing the o f f s e t owners/operators i s attached. 

A copy o f t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by Federal Express m a i l w i t h a request t h a t you 
f u r n i s h t he New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , PO Box 2088, 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 w i t h a Waiver o f O b j e c t i o n , and r e t u r n one 
copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

S i n c e r e l y yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a non-standard gas spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t 
f o r t h e i r Rosa U n i t #337, #255 and #335 as proposed above. 

By: <^?>Cd£—' Date: " 

xc: C o a s t l i n e Petroleum Company 
Schalk Development Company 
Nassau Resources, Inc. 
El Paso N a t u r a l Gas Company 

Meridian Oii Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P C. 3ox 4289. Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289. Teleohone 505-326-9,00 



Lbniti ttoi,. 
District Office 
State Lata* • 4 Copies 
Fee Leaae - 3 ( 

DISTRICT T 
P.O. BOB 1980, Hobbs, NM 8S240 
DISTRICT TT 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteaia, NM 8C10 

DISTRICT TTT 
1000 Rio B a n Rd̂ , Aoec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Deparnnent 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

SantaFe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must to from ths outer boundariM ot tho i action 

Fora C-102 
Rerteaa M - » 

operator ' 

Meridian O i l Inc., Eosa Uni t (SF-078763) 
WeU No. 

337 
Unit 

M 
Townatap 

31 North 5 West NMPM 

County 

Rio A r r i b a 
Actual Footage 

805 
of Wei: 

feet Auui (he South 1200 feetfromthe W e s t line 
Grand level Elev. PiDduaoc Fonmaoi Pool Dertiniad Acreage: 

6524' F r u i t l a n d Coal Basin 368.40 ^ 
1. 

2. If 

1 If mora thaa ooe leeae of diffi 
unniritine, fbrce-pooung, etc? 

[J Yei • No 
If in— 1 is "no" Ikt the 
tfatt fonn if Decoeesary. 
No allowable will be 
oruatii a 

to ite subject well by ooiond penal or 

ID ttM well, OUUIM eecta aad idaetify tte 

it dedicated lo Ite watt, fan* ite 

Ifi ia "yes" type of < 
have armnlly I 

oa tha plat I 

fcereof (both aa to working lotaraat sad royalty), 

of all owBtn ban cretanhrtaHri by < 

u n i t i z a t i o n 
(Uae tavern ade of 

, umuzanoa, forced-pooling, ar atberwue) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby ctrtify that tkt information 

ttmuntd htrtin in tnm and campittt lo tkt 
bast of my knowimrlgt and btiitf. 

SxtjatvBn 

Peggy Bradfield 
Prated MUDS 

Regulatory A f f a i r s 
Foaiiion 
Meridian O i l Inc. 
Company 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Ktrtby ctrtify that lha wall location shown 
on ikit plat was plotted from fiaid nous of 
actual no-rtys mad* by ma or undtr my 
luptrnton, and thm tha soma is ova and 
correct to tht bast of my knowitdgt and 

4-17-90 

0 330 mm 999 UM I M 1M0 2310 2640 500 
i. 



lucent to Appwpriaia 
Diirna Office 
SuuLisss-4eopiss 
Fee Leue-3< 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240 

DISTRICT TI 
P.O. Drawer OD. Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT TH 
1000 Rio Bruce Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

Stale of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must bs from ths outer boundaries oi the section 

Form C-102 
Rsrbsd M-89 + 

Operator 

Meridian O i l I n c . Rosa Uni t 
(SF-078763) 

WeU No. 

255-
Unit 

M 
Towianis 

31 North 
Rings 

5 West NMPM 

County 

Rio A r r i b a 
Actual Footage Location of WeU: 

7 9 0 f^froMtfas S o u t h 
Ground level Elev. 

6330' 

line sad 
K5T 

1140 feetfromthe 7/eS line 
Pmrturmg jkOTasion 
F r u i t l a n d Coal Basin 

Dedicated Acreage: 

3 7 1 . 2 8 Acret 
1. OuuiM tha acreage dedicated to the tubwa well by ooiored penal or hachure marks on the plat below. 

Z If more thaa one leeae ia rtwiirated to Ihe well, outline each and identify the ownership (hereof (both aa to working interest and royalty). 

t of all owners bees flonaoHdatert by < 3. If mors man one lease of diff (rent oweeiiiiip is dedicated lo the well, have lbs i 
tm^T«iin» force-pooling, etc.? 

Q Yes Q No Ifsnsweria"yei"typeof< 
If answer ia "no" list the ownen and tract deecrrpocoe which have actually bees < 
this fonn if ISM t ssisry. 
No allowable will be assigned to ths weU until all interests have been craartiriaiwl (by < 
or until anui minimi unit, eiinananng men intere*. baa been approved by the Division. 

u n i t i z a t i o n 
(Use reverie aids of 

, unitization, forceoVpooung, or otherwise) 

330 660 W0 1320 1650 1900 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 506 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ ktrtby ctrtify that tkt information 

contained Martin in out and eampitu to tkt 
best of my knowittigt and btiitf. 

Signature 
Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

Printed Name 
Regulatory A f f a i r s 

Position 
Meridian O i l I n c . 

Company 

Dale 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ ktrtby ctrtify thai the wtU location shown 
on thi* plat was plotttd from field notas of 
actual surveys madt by mt or under my 
supervison. and that tht soma is Irut and 
correct to tkt best of my knowledge and 
btiitf. 6-12-90 



District Office 
SutsLssss-4 
ree Leeae-3 

DTSTBTCTI 
P.O. Bc« 19*0, Hobbs. NM M240 

DISTRICT fl* 
P.a Drawer OO. Attesis, NM U210 

DISTRICT ni 
1000 Rio Brno* SUL. Aztec. NM 17410 

State of New fvlexico 
Energy, Minerais and Naomi Resources Deuaiuuent 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

SantaFe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al OIMBTICH nwM to 

F o m O l B 
RSVBM M « 

Upsraw 

Meridian O i l I n c . Rosa Unit 
WtU Na ' 

335 
Unit TOWaantatO 

31 N o r t h 5 W e s t NMPM 

County 
Rio Arr iba 

of Wei: 

2 0 0 5 feet froa as South lias sad 950 West Una 
Gtouad level Elev. rktodacsta Fononaoa tat DIIII nail Ail*m 

6342' —Fruit lanrl fnal B a s i n 36 7.96 Acres 
1 

Zlf 

l l f • OMissaafeWana 
iiiiitiTiissi tare |>«Sisi_ ste.? 

this fonn if secossssry. 
No slkjwstjls will ba 
or tails 

lo lbs subjsct wsM by colored psncuor 

to ns wall, albas sack sad idssofy ths 

is lisrlirstsrt to ths wau. bars l 

If saswsrts "yes" type of 

ca lbs plat 

tisrsof (both as to 

u n i t i z a t i o n 

l royalty). 

/ 7t / 
950' 

.0 J 1 

0 
0 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the infoimauo* 

comauud harem M was esss eueaWiM W fat 
essf a/sn> knowiedg* aad aaiiaf. 

5i(nsturs 

Peqqy Bradfield 

Regulatory A f f a i r s 
POBUOD 

M e r i d i a n O i l I n c 

Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thai tha weU locatiom thovm< 
on thu put was picuad from field nous of\ 
actual lurrtyt made by me or wider my 
juperraon. and last las seats it true audi 
correct to lha oast of my knowledge andx 

**** 8-20-90 

0 33* see) 990 132* lass) 1900 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 



MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD SPACING UHITS 

County Rio Arriba State New Mexico Section 3, T31N, R5W 
Section 4, T31N, R5W 
Section 5, T31N, R5W 

R 5 W 
N M M I 7 oiotio-r 

29 

N M H t t 

M>A. 
0 t A . 

Hurt,— 

•uS ( 3 ) 

hit r»r> 
1 U M trftry-—\ 

f H . M l o l 

HW* 7 

1 w i 18 

ttittlnll 

Owlnltnt Mitt 
I H A R D S C I A I I I C A3SOC.1 

f . f . N . O 
H-JJ 

1 n M t A i t o n . 

S l t r t l e a n t % * ) S e M i t S i t t t 

N M I I M 

I 
28 

If' J 
f « . j j i - » r t i . j - t - u 
> I ' sn. 

G W n t . . . f y t . <V 

II oioeit -T I 
JCMAW B t V l . 

h 
U 

l l t lMOtHMACl 1 U l N O t K H A C l 
j H » J 1 A U « H . I M C 

Ut . J - J I A I ; W 1 

I . WO 

f p M - S O - f ? 

fC 
Ctrnttt l/nit 17%' 

'367.96 ac.g:; 

H W f C j HWFC 

^ r« tWO.A . 'M 

H W i l l i 
. 1 9 

Vn. 
iNMllJJI 

17 

| * INOCtMAC| I CIMOIMAC 

tiKi-io-ir J 

A , , M W ! t.M-11-ir 

C t r r t c t t Vn l t 3 4 % ' 

O f l M 

SCHAll M V l . 

. 1 -

.v.... ...:w:.:..M^.-M1yv:-.-.v.v.v.-ic 

^ 3 6 8 . 2 8 0C . :£ 

.7 

V 

6 

9 

£ Jem Un 

( N M « I 7 1 | 
) N w f C 

TO. J 1 I 0 ' £ 16 

C.C.OHTNIUO 

m c o i ' " 

ro t o r 
Ctrrtttt Mttt U*. 

26 

t . , . t - J I - W 

WNDCHMAC 

AM v— ' 1 

SJ.31SV: 
I 
t.B. 1114' CtmttlVnlt tSW 

WCERMAC 
N A U M j ^ O . t H C . 

C.frffW V.fflt. 

1 AMOCO 1 

" T * " T " 

368.40 ac. 

ro (WH 16111 
- wwrc 

0 
. _ 10 

N l l l l l 

N M 6 I 3 4 

Vn 
AMOCO 

, 5 R05A UNIT 1 4 

Jtoiw Vn. fo,m Vn. 

T 
32 
N 

T 
31 
N 

Remarks (1) Coastline Petrcleum Company. P.O.Box 841080. Dallas. TX 75284 
Schalk Development Company. P.O. Box 25825. Alb.. NM 87125 

(2) Nassau Resources. Inc.. 650 S. Cherry St.. Suite 1225. Denver. 
Colorado 80222 

(3) Meridian Oil Inc.. P.O. Box 4289. Farmington. NM 87499 
(4) El Pas, Natural Gas Company c/o Meridian Oil Inc. 



R 5 W 
I 1U1 

NKMW 
OlOUO-t 

ccarfNiiia , wetwuc 

Green - d r i l l e d 
Orange - staked locations 

as of 11-7-90 
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MERIDIAN ©DL 

Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico 

Rosa U n i t #337 

805'FSL, 1200'FWL, Section 3, T-31-N, R-5-W 

Rosa U n i t #255 

790'FSL, 1140'FWL, Section 4, T-31-N, R-5-W 

Rosa U n i t #335 
2005'FSL, 950'FWL, Section 5, T-31-N, R-5-W 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the f o l l o w i n g o f f s e t operators/owners have 
been mailed by Federal Express n o t i f i c a t i o n o f our a p p l i c a t i o n 
f o r non-standard gas spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r the subject 
w e l l s . 

C o a s t l i n e Petroleum Company 
PO Box 841080 
Dal l a s , TX 75284 

Schalk Development Company 
PO Box 25825 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 

Nassau Resources, Inc. 
650 S. Cherry St., Suite 1225 
Denver, CO 80222 

E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas Company 
c/o Meridian O i l Inc. 
PO Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 874 99 

Peggy A. B r a d f i e l d 

San Juan County 
State o f New Mexico 

November 7, 1990 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 


